ASSAM STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY
WALK-IN-INTERVIEW FOR PROJECT CO-ORDINATOR
DATE OF INTERVIEW: 11" January, 2020
VENUE: OFFICE PREMISES OF THE ASSAM STATE SERVICES AUTHORITY, GUWAHATI
Compilation of Marks allotted by Chairperson/Members of Selection Committee

Rank as Call Name of (i) (i) (iii) Marks Average
per Merit | No./Serial the Interviewer | Interviewer | Interviewer | obtained (I+1T+111)-
list No. Candidate I(Total 10 | II (Total 10 | III (Total | out of total 3
marks) marks) 10 marks) 30 marks
(I+1I=I11)
1 3 Ms. Niva 7.5 7.5 7 22 7.33
Deori
2 14 Ms. 7.5 7 6 20.5 6.83
Anamika
Sarma
3 15 Ms. Farhan 7.5 7.5 5 20 6.66
Rahman
4 31 Ms. 7 6.5 6 19.5 6.5
Bhavana
Das
5 22 Shri 6.5 5.5 6 18 6
Dhrubajyoti
Bharali
6 8 Ms. 6.75 7 4 17.75 591
Gulashmi
Rekha Bora
7 20 Shri Gitesh 5 6.5 6 17.5 5.83
Chandra
Arya
8 9 Shri Sandip 7.25 7 3 17.25 5.75
Kr. Debnath
9 16 Shri Neon 7.25 6 4 17.25 5.75
Mushahary
10 17 Ms. 6.5 5.5 5 17 5.66
Anuradha
Dutta
11 23 Ms. Swati 6.5 6.5 4 17 5.66
Lahkar
12 30 Ms. Nijara 6.5 5.5 4 16 5.33
Sarmah
13 18 Shri 5.5 5 5 15.5 5.16
Dibyayoti
Borah
14 21 Ms. Jumi 6 5 4 15 5
Saikia
15 2 Shri 6.25 5.5 3 14.75 491
Mondip
Ranjan
Khound
16 19 Shri 5 5 4 14 4.66
Narapati
L Brahma
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17

10

Shri Parag
Mudoi

14

4.6

18

Ms. Pallabi
Kashyap

6.25

5.5

13.75

4.58

19

24

Shri
Rajdeep
Chakraborty

4.5

13.5

4.5

20

11

Shri
mahanish
Goswami

6.25

13.25

4.41

21

25

Shri Dhruba
Sen Deka

5.25

13.25

441

22

26

Ms. Jaya
Laxmi
Baruah

3.5

12.5

4.16

23

13

Shri
Nilmaya
Ghose

3.5

4.5

11

3.66

24

29

Shri
Khagen
Kalita

4.5

2.5

11

3.66

25

28

Shri Narul
Hassan
Ahmed

11

3.66

26

Ms. Bornali
Borah

1.5

10.5

35

27

32

Shri
Supriya
Kaushik

4.5

3.5

2.5

10.5

3.5

28

Ms.
Amayeka
Puzari

2.5

1.5

10

3.33

29

Shri
Nilotpal
Bharadwaj

4.5

9.5

3.16

30

33

Shrj Rahul
Choudhury

2.5

9.5

3.16

31

12

Ms. Momy
Choudhury

35

2.5

32

34

Ms. Dipti
Deka

4.5

1.5

33

27

Shri Enam
Khan

2.5

1.5

2.66

34

Ms, Nazma
Hebtullah

2.5

3.5

0.5

6.5

2.16
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