ASSAM STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY WALK-IN-INTERVIEW FOR PROJECT CO-ORDINATOR

DATE OF INTERVIEW: 11th January, 2020

VENUE: OFFICE PREMISES OF THE ASSAM STATE SERVICES AUTHORITY, GUWAHATI Compilation of Marks allotted by Chairperson/Members of Selection Committee

Rank as per Merit list	Call No./Serial No.	Name of the Candidate	(i) Interviewer I(Total 10 marks)	(ii) Interviewer II (Total 10 marks)	(iii) Interviewer III (Total 10 marks)	Marks obtained out of total 30 marks (I+II=III)	Average (I+II+III)- 3
1	3	Ms. Niva Deori	7.5	7.5	7	22	7.33
2	14	Ms. Anamika Sarma	7.5	7	6	20.5	6.83
3	15	Ms. Farhan Rahman	7.5	7.5	5	20	6.66
4	31	Ms. Bhavana Das	7	6.5	6	19.5	6.5
5	22	Shri Dhrubajyoti Bharali	6.5	5.5	6	18	6
6	8	Ms. Gulashmi Rekha Bora	6.75	7	4	17.75	5.91
7	20	Shri Gitesh Chandra Arya	5	6.5	6	17.5	5.83
8	9	Shri Sandip Kr. Debnath	7.25	7	3	17.25	5.75
9	16	Shri Neon Mushahary	7.25	6	4	17.25	5.75
10	17	Ms. Anuradha Dutta	6.5	5.5	5	17	5.66
11	23	Ms. Swati Lahkar	6.5	6.5	4	17	5.66
12	30	Ms. Nijara Sarmah	6.5	5.5	4	16	5.33
13	18	Shri Dibyayoti Borah	5.5	5	5	15.5	5.16
14	21	Ms. Jumi Saikia	6	5	4	15	5
15	2	Shri Mondip Ranjan Khound	6.25	5.5	3	14.75	4.91
16	19	Shri Narapati Brahma	5	5	4	14	4.66



21.01.2020

17	10	Shri Parag Mudoi	6	5	3	14	4.6
18	7	Ms. Pallabi Kashyap	6.25	5.5	2	13.75	4.58
19	24	Shri Rajdeep Chakraborty	5	4.5	4	13.5	4.5
20	11	Shri mahanish Goswami	6.25	5	2	13.25	4.41
21	25	Shri Dhruba Sen Deka	5.25	4	4	13.25	4.41
22	26	Ms. Jaya Laxmi Baruah	5	4	3.5	12.5	4.16
23	13	Shri Nilmaya Ghose	3.5	4.5	3	11	3.66
24	29	Shri Khagen Kalita	4.5	4	2.5	11	3.66
25	28	Shri Narul Hassan Ahmed	5	4	2	11	3.66
26	5	Ms. Bornali Borah	5	4	1.5	10.5	3.5
27	32	Shri Supriya Kaushik	4.5	3.5	2.5	10.5	3.5
28	1	Ms. Amayeka Puzari	6	2.5	1.5	10	3.33
29	4	Shri Nilotpal Bharadwaj	4.5	3	2	9.5	3.16
30	33	Shri Rahul Choudhury	4	3	2.5	9.5	3.16
31	12	Ms. Momy Choudhury	3.5	3	2.5	9	3
32	34	Ms. Dipti Deka	4.5	3	1.5	9	3
33	27	Shri Enam Khan	4	2.5	1.5	8	2.66
34	6	Ms. Nazma Hebtullah	2.5	3.5	0.5	6.5	2.16

MEMBER SECRETARY

ASSAM STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY